GLOBAL

BT 2900

Bartack

Parts manual
Always switch off the electricity when working on

the machine.



P Pl L ER

ol

9.
10

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.

18

19

20.

21

22.

23,

24,

29.

H =

contents
BLIE#E 4 FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS PTIee ne |
F A4 MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS B L T P e
T8 43 NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS «resesarssssaes
B4R £ £ 5U£5 4 PRESSER LIFTER COMPONENTS «veersesessesens,
FAa#85) SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS «veeveescecesseres
R T H 4 WIPER MECHANTSM COMPONENTS =t sssesrsrsaursenussssssornassessorsenensesssessomsss 11
ERIEH 5 TENSION RELEASE & THREAD COMPONENTS:ssessresscorsusessensessssoms soreserensnnns 12
TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSTON MECHANISM COMPONENTS
ﬂf%ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬂ%ﬁﬁ FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS B T o -
. SEERET4r BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS T T PRIt
LR EL 5 SAFETY PLATE COMPONENTS e T s
M &4 LUBRICATION COMPONENTS S CTTTITTTR PP .
B S =4+ SENSOR CABLE COMPONENTS e L
PLE S|4 TABLE COMPONENTS B e
GE32308D COMPUTER-CONTROLLED HIGH SPEED BUTTON SEWING MACHINE
+ “UBHAIE MRS 14> PNEUMATIC PRESSER LIFTER COMPONENTS +eeeereresransnssnsnnssnnnnsinn33
(D22308D-T01 ELECTRONIC BARTACKING MACHINE FOR BAGS’ BELT (RECTANGULAR PATTERN)
6D22308D-T02 ELECTRONIC BARTACKING MACHINE FOR UMBRELLA TOP (CIRCULAR PATTERN)

GD22308D-T03 ELECTRONIC BARTACKING MACHINE (SQUARE PATTERN)

(GD22308D-T04 ELECTRONIC BARTACKING MACHINE (DECORATIVE PATTERN)

GD22308D-T05 figsdh 7y EE@ME]M:;Q
GD22308D-T05 ELECTRONIC BARTACKING MACHINE FOR ELASTRIC MATS (CIRCULAR PATTERN)
GD22308D-T06 ﬁﬁﬁﬁgﬁﬁﬁﬂﬁﬂﬂ BT reeerearviaaminssinninnnainssnnianss IR ITPLT ey | |
GD22308D-T06 ELECTRONIC BARTACKING MACHINE FOR STITCHED EYELETS

GD22308D-TOT ELECTRONIC BARTACKING MACHINE FOR SAFETY BELTS

. M - -
s s - H
H . - >

0 =] on [



153

L
=]

1. Bz

FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS




F e 23} 5 ¥ # £ #& Description ¥t
1 | D8.01-2 & FACE PACKING 1
2 | D8.01-1 gr‘.& FACE PLATE ASM. | 1
3 | FJ6&S §TSM11/64 x 40 x 10(7 x 2.5) SCREW 11/64 x40 L=10 2
4 | D8.13-1 0Bty RUBBER PLUG D=12.4 L-4 6
5 | D8.13-15 R RUBBER PLUG 3
6 D280119 M EAFESTH BED COVER PACKING A 1
7 D3.01-3 HeEg gy BALANCE COVER 1
8 FI&5 BETSMO/64 % 40 = 7(6 = 2.5) SCREW 9/64 x 40 L=7 2
9 D280110 A | BED COVER A 1

10 | F167 SRETSM11/64 x 40 % 6(7.8 % 1.5) SCREW 11/64 x 40 L= 5
11 D280103 B ot TOP COVER 1
12 | FJ67 SETSM15/64 % 28 % 12(10 x 4) SCREW 15/64 x 28 L=12 6
13 | D280117 e HINGE STUD 2
14 | FI80 ﬁ%}sm 1/64 % 40 x 4(2) SCREW 11/64 x 40 L4 2
15 | D280116 AR B HINGE RUBBER 2
16 | D280118 YL el RED HINGE 2
17 | GB&5-85 E-HM& x 80 HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M6 L1~80 5
18 | GB96-85 i i WASHER 6 3
19 | GB6170-86 mﬂm NUT M6 6
20 %4 S SAFETY COVER ASM 1
21 FIS5 BETSM11/64 x 40 x 15(10 % 3) SCREW 11/64 x40 L=15 (4)
22 | D230104G Zal SAFETY COVER (1)
23 | D280105 1B STOPPER (4)
24 | D8.01-32 ey g GROUND MARK 1
25 | D280107 E SAFETY LABEL 1
26 | D280705 15 5ebdn THREAD GUIDE NO.1 1
27 | Fl&7 SRETSM15/64 % 28 % 7(10 x 4) SCREW 15/64 x 28 1=7 2
28 | D3.05-22 Ok 5] THREAD GUIDE PLATE 1
29 | D280108 T RUBBER PLUG T
30 | D8.13-29 R RUBBER FLUG 1
31 | FI6170 HAHESMO/64 % 40(6 x 3) NUT 9/64 x 40 2
32 | DR.05-23 E(B) ARM THREAD GUIDE B 1
33 | FI67 ﬁ smlfmx mx?ﬁ x2.8) SCREW 11/64 x 40 L=7 1
34 | D8.05-2 L~SHAPED THERAD GUIDE A 1
35 | D8.13-12 B RUBRBER PLUG 1
36 | DR.05-1 ﬁ;ti.i;ﬁéq THREAD GUIDE 1
37 | D3.05-24 i ERAR(A) ARM THREAD GUIDE A 1
38 | EI67 §5M9fﬁ4 %40 % 6(7 % 2.8) SCREW 9/64 x40 L= 1
39 | D280112 B BED COVER B 1
40 | D280106 B E BED COVER PACKING B 1
41 e OIL PAN ASM 1
42 | D280109 HLpE OIL PAN (1)
43 | FZ339-85 Hd3 OIL WICK (1)
44 | D8.01-33 AR B FRAME SUPPORT RUBBER 2
45 | GB100-86 ABET4 » 30 SCREW D=4 L=30 2
46 | D280113 HLEL SR PR e 4 FRAME SUPPORT BAR ASM 1
47 | D8.13-5 HEEE OIL WICK HOLDER 1
48 | D2801200 FEL AL B 4 MOTOR COVER 1
49 | GB6T BETM4 x 10 SCREW M4 L=10 4




2. EHp S

MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS




s B 8  H £ % Description it
1 | D280202 ERiA 0 ] HANDWHEEL SETSCREW 1|
2 | D280203 Fi PULLEY - 1
3 GB879-86 | B4 =14 SPRING PIN 4 x 14 1
4 | D280205 Fiah PULLEY SHAFT 1

|5 | D280220 S CUSHION 1
6 | D280204 %gfﬁg SPRING 1
7 | 5100202 Fail HAND PULLEY GEAR 7
8 | GB74 BETMS x 4 SCREW M5 x 4 2
9 | D8.02-1 ﬂ%@«g DLE ROD CRANK WASHER 1
10 | D8.02-2 HETE IR SCREW 1
11 | FIs0 BETSM1/4 x 40 x 6 SCREW 1/4 x 40 1=6 3 |
12 | FI70 ﬁmmsﬂu *28 % 14(9% 5.8 x5) | SCREW 15/64 x28 1-14 1
13 | D8.02-3 i = COUNTER WEIGHT 1
14 | FI29.1 SHETSM1/4 %40 % 12(9% 4) SCREW 1/4 x40 L~=12 1
15 | D280207 FHraE . MAIN SHAFT FRONT BUSHING 1
16 | D280208 LR 2R 65 I 5h BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL | 1
17 | GB74 g M6 x 6 SCREW M6 x 6 2
18 | 5100202 i HAND FULLEY GEAR 1
19 | GB74 BETMS5 x5 SCREW M5 x5 2

20 | D280211 et P MAIN SHAFT CENTER WHEEL 1
21 | D280212 %E THRUST COLLAR ASM 1
22 | D28A0210 $ MAIN SHAFT 1
23 | 6302 NR.ZZ | RLF|skihm UPPER SHAFT REAR BEARING 1
24 :

25 | GB80-85 BETME % 6 SCREW M6 L=6 2
26 | D300212 2 gﬁg MAIN SHAFT COUPLING 1
27 | D300211 HL /L B R 28 MAIN MOTOR COUPLING 1
28 | GB80-85 M6 x 16 SCREW M6 L=16 1
19 | FI67 SM11/64 x 40 x 14(7 x 2.8) SCREW 11/64 x40 L=14 4
30 | D280221 it MOTOR BASE 1
31 | GB70 % M5 % 15 SCREW M5 L=15 3
32 ! HLHL 400W MAIN MOTOR 1




3. $tHFERS

NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS




Fe|l B B T F £ W Description St
1 | FI65 | BIETSM15/64 x 28 % 11(7.5 x 3) SCREW 15/64 x 28 L=11 1
2 | D8.15-2 ﬁﬁg BALANCE CRANE PIN 1
3 SRECH - LINK BALANCE ASM. 1
4 D8.15-8 £53 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 1
5 | D8.15-3 HEERIE AT THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK 1
6 CB5846-86 HEEIE DK 5081208 NEEDLE BUSHING 1
7 D8.15-9 i & NEEDLE ROD CRANK 1
8 D8.15-11 EHFF NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD 1
9 D.815-10 Y | LEFT SCREW 1
10 | D.815-12 B SQUARE BLOCK 1
11 | D8.15-1 EHEF %= NEEDLE ROD METAL 1
12 ;f gﬁiﬁ# NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ASM. 1
13 | D8.15-5 ShEal NEEDLE BAR CLAMP 1
14 | FI65 EHETSMO/64 x 40 x 6(6 * 2.5) SCREW 9/64 x 40 L=6 1
15 | D8.15-4 & NEEDLE BAR 1
16 | D8.15-1 g T NEEDLE ROD LOWER METAL 1
17 | D280301 SRk NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 1
18 | FIs9 g SM3/32 % 56 % 4.5(®3.9) SCREW 3/32x56 L=4.5 1
19 | GB5846-86 HARDKS081110 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING | 1

20 | FI6s ERETSM1/8 % 44 x 3(5 x 1,5) SCREW 1/8 =44 1=3 1
21 | DPx5 HEHQ4#, 164 NEEDLE DP x 5(14#,16#) 1




PRESSER LIFTER COMPONENTS

4. [ERIR ST




" 8 |

s F # £ % Description 8
1 | D2804110 T i o e 1 PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID ASM. | 1 |
2 | D280420 P} PIN 2
3 | FI6s Egamﬁﬁyﬁa x 28 % 14(10 % 4) E&Rg;qﬁ 15;;&; x28 L=14 4
4 | D280419 3 ET 1
5 | GB9.1 S WASHER 2
i D280414 HLE 5 7 PRESSER SOLENOID LINK 1
7 D280402 T A B E AR SENSOR IWSTALLING PLATE 1
] Fl67 SEETSM11/64 x40 % 7.8(8 x2.2) SCREW SM11/64 x40 1=7.8 1
9 GB318 iuma x 10 SCREW M3 x 10 1

10 | GBR859 3 WASHER 1
11 | GB971 HhiE3 WASHER 1
12 fE 38 SENSOR 1
13 | D280404 g% EIL;}:LITP?G 1
14 | D8.22-5 1
15 | D280401 ﬁﬁﬁg SPRING SUSPENSION 1
16 | FIs0 BRETSMI15/64 = 28 x 8(3) SCREW 15/64 =28 1-8 2
17 | D280412 # %F D LIFTING LINK D 1
ig ?110314:544033 Eﬁﬂﬂm EBBRL F ERC%S{ER SENSOR SLIT %
20 | D8.21-20 %g SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT 1
21 | D280413 g HED=7.94 W=10 THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.94 W=10| 2
27 FI&5 SM11,/64 = 40 = 5(5.5 = 1.5) SCREW 11/64 x40 1=5 4
23 | D280405 HEEATD=0 H=34 HINGE SCREW D=8 H=34 4
24 | D280418 RAEHC LIFTING LINK C 1
25 | D280408 Tt PRESSER LIFTING SHAFT 2
26 | D8.07-10 SETHE D=7.94 H=5 HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=6 1
27 | D280407 ; ARM 1
28 | GB70-85 ggh{ﬁ x 18 SCREW M6 L=18 1
3 | | Zlan e :
31 | D8.07-9 3 HINGE SCREW D=10 H=4 P
32 | FI6170 Hagmmsm x 28(9 = 3) NUT 15/64 = 28 1
33 | D8.04-8 Ik CONNECTING ARM 1
34 | FI70 BRETSM15/64 % 28 X 16,5(9.8 % 5.8 % 5) | SCREW 15/64 x 28 L=16.5 1
35 | D8.04-18 BETH HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3.0 1
| D | azam HETN IR 2 %
38 | D230416 § g OIL PUMP SUPPORT 1
39 | D2804210 RE B4 RUBBER BUSH 1
40 | FI6S SHEISM11/64 = 40 = 6(8 % 1.3) SCREW 11/64 x 40 L=6 1
41 | D280422 SENLH STOR LEVER 1




5. T4RERSy

SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS




B8 % T & ¥ Description
1 D280511 | B4 ' BOBBIN CASE ASM.(RACING PREVENT) | 1
2 | D280515 i BOBBIN 1
i | D280502 ﬁ&ﬁa INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM. 1
Y01.08-24 MRS GUIDE PIN (2)
4 | B1818-280-000| i INNER HOOK 1
5 gﬁgﬂ# DRIVER ASM. 1
6 D&.14-3 = SHUTTLE DRIVER 1)
7 FI70 SREETSM3/16 % 28 % 12(7.5 = 4) SCREW 3/16 %28 1=12 1)
8 GB65 £TM2.5%3 SCREW M2.5x3 2
9 . | 5100511 RArERAR SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING i
10 | GBR5346-85 mﬁmssum BEARING 3
11 A ﬁgé’ﬂ{# SHUTTLE ASM. 1
12 | DR.14-4 Eﬁaﬁ = SHUTTLE NEEDLE OUTER PING (1)
13 | D8.14-5 g WASHER (1)
14 | D2805100 ATt INNER HOOT PRESSER ASM. (2)
15 | 5100504 ik SHUTTLE §))
16 | D280509 % INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING (2)
17 | GB89%-86 %gz / E-RING 3 (2)
18 | Flé5 SHETSM15/64 % 28 % 11.5(8 % 5) SCREW 15/64 x28 L=11.5 1
19 | D8.14-15 ERE : SHUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAFT | 1
20 | FI&5 SRETSM11/64 40 % 5(8.2 x 1.4) SCREW 11/64 x40 Le=5 1
21 | D2805070 BT CRANK ROD ASM. 1
D2805071 ;73 CRANK RQOD (1)
02805072 B ROD COVER (1)
22 | FI&S SRE[SM11/64 % 40 % 10,5(6.5 x 3.2) SCREW 11/64 x 40 1L=10.5 (2)
23 | 5100515 HINGE SCREW D=8 H=10.2 1
24 | D8.14-8 B THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8 W=3 2
25 | FI80 FTSM11/64 x 40 = 4 SCREW 11/64 x 40 L=4 g
26 | D8.14-9 BEE LOWER SHAFT REAR MATAL 1
27 | D3.14-19 LOWER SHAFT THRUST WASHER 1
28 TRl £ LOWER SHAFT GEAR A ASM. 2
| D280504 "F% | SHUTTLE DRIVER SHFT (1)
5100506 i Ey GEAR (1)
GB117 3x16 PIN' ()]
GB74 FIMS = 4 SCREW MS5 x 4 (1
29 | D280512 ilE=]:] THRUST COLLAR 1
30 | GB6170 gﬁm % 0.75 NUT M6 = 0.75 1
31 | 5100514 ip gty OSCILLATOR 1
32 | D230514 ﬂg WASHER 1
33 | FI80 SRETSM15/64 x 28 x 8(3) SCREW 15/64 %28 1=8 2
34 | D280506 B OR OSCILLATING ECCENTRIC SHAFT 1
35 | GB896-86 9 E-RING 9 1
36 | D280508 B 7 A £ THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 1
37 FI80 BEISM1 /A x40 %6 SCREW 1/4 = 40 L=5 2
38 | D8.14-1.1 HEAH CYLINDER ASM. CAP 1
39 | GB119-36 €82 » 10 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING PIN| 1
40 | D8.14-18 B AR (A) HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING A 1
41 | D8.14-17 gﬁwﬁﬁ{m HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING B 1
42 | FI65 FTSM11/64 % 40 = 11(10 % 3) SCREW 11/64 x40 L=11 1

10



6. K &HITHS

WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

FeE B £ F K £ % Description ¥t
1 D8.04-3 mﬁm OIL SHIELD CAP 1
2 GB894.1-86 s RETAINING RING § 3
3 D&.04-1 px X i) WIPER CONNECTING PLATE 1
4 D280601 gﬁgﬁ WIPER BASE PLATE 1
5 | D8.04-16 & WIPER CONNECTING SCREW 1

6 D8.04-5.2 BRI WIPER CONNECTING ARM ASM. 1
7 FI65 HMETSM11/64 % 40 x 8(8 % 2.5) SCREW 15/64 x40 L=g 1
8 D8.04-19 SRETHY HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=2.1 1
9 51006010 WA WIPER ASM. 1
10 | D3.04-7 LiEE s - | WIPER CONNECTING LINE 1
11 D8.04-6 o SPRING 1
12 D8.04-17 BT HINGE SCREW D=53 H=2.2 1




1 ZBRR ST
TENSION RELESE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

TENSION NUT, NO.1

Fe | M =5 T W E Description e |
i D280704 i 1,5'{5. 1FEhes ADJUSTING ARM STOPPER 1
2 D8.11-15 SCREW 11/64 = 40 L=§ 2
] D280703 PRESSURE SPRING |
4 D280701 ﬁb R TENSION RELEASE ADJUSTING ARM 2
3 D280702 iR SUSPENSION SCREW 1
& DE.05-3 BATH HINGE SCREW D=33 H=27 1
7 D8.05-4 PR FT TENSION RELEASE BAR |
8 D8.05-6 i THREAD TENSION ARM l
9 Fi67 gsmm « 40 % 6(3.5 % 1.5) SCREW 9/64 = 40 L=6 2
10 | D280711 TENSION RELEASE PIN 1
11 FIZ9.1 stE Mjsm xzsx 17(9 = 4) SCREW 15/64 % 28 L= ]
12 ;i‘ SECOND THREAD TENSIGN ASM. 1
13 BlITs ﬂs 9!64“1]::9(25 % 1) SCREW 9/64 = 40 =35, 1%
14 | DB.05-7 THREAD TENSION ROD LARGE 1
15 D8.05-11 *:-E?J.-. hi2s) THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 1)
16 | Fal525 ﬁh*ﬂﬁ TAKE-UP SPRING (HEAVY) (1)
17 | D8.05-15 THREAD TENSION DISK {4)
18 D8.05-8 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1 g
19 | ¥01.06-1 g TENSION DISK PRESSER TUBE 1

20 | pRoso % il FESE TENSION SPRING 1)
21 D8.05-10 %ﬂﬁmw ROTATING STOPPER m
21 | DB.05-12.1 i 15 e THREAD TENSION NUT (1)
23 | D280707 atgm:r D=6.33 H=4 3 HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=4 8 1
24 | SI08 A18-8 # WASHER |
25 D230710 ﬁ‘:ﬂqﬁﬁ TEN SIDN RELEASE CONMECTING ROD| |
2% | D8D4-18 HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3.9 ]
27 D280709 ﬁ.&ﬁﬁ%ﬁ TENSION RELEASE LINK 1
28 D280708 HINGE SCREW |
29 FI6170 SMFJ 6% 28(7%3) NUT 3/16-% 28 [
30 | FI63 ETSMI1/64 = 40 = 10.5(7 = 2.5) SCREW 11/64 = 40 L=10.5 1
3] FE1804 4 1] WASHER i
32 B ﬁ#ﬁgiﬁﬂ CIRST THREAD TENSION ASM. |
33 DE.05-14 H:ik. g 1%} THREAD TENSION ROD i
34 | D280706 ﬁ A FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING 1
35 D8.0D3-13 i El%

12




8. BiGzi= Bl e R R B LA 1T H84

TENSION RELEEASE & THREAD TRMIMER MECHANISM
COMPONENTS

13



g i) = T N £ B Description g
1 [GB/T 70.1 SRET M4 X6 SCREW M4 L=6 2
2 | 5310112 FEHI¥E A CLAMP JAM LEVER, LEFT 1
3 | 5310103 iR BUTTON CLAMP 2
4 5310110 BRETH A HINGE SCREW 2
5 | 5310127 R LINK 1
6 |GB/T 97.1 HfE 2 WASHER 2 2
7 | 602x Bhil b2 5% pB8X2.8 BEARING 2
8 | GB/T 67 $BET M2.5X7 SCREW M2.5 L=T 2
9 | GB/T 67 ERET M2, 510 SCREW M2.5 L=10 1
10 | 5310122 HRUSETER A BUTTON CLAMP SLIDE 1
11 | 5310137 T 5 HINGE SCREW 1
12 | 5310115 HENEf R STATION BLOCK 1
13 | 5310111 AHHIFEA CLAMP JAM LEVER, RIGHT 1
14 | GB/T 6172. MR R M4 NUT M4 1
15 | 5310101 TR GUIDE PLATE 1
16 | 5310131 EET A SCREW 2
17 | 5300304 SR ACCEPT PLATE UPPER 1
18 | FJ 65 BRET SM11/64X40X7,.8(8X2) | SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
19 | E380307 R4 SPRING 1
20 | 5310118 SR ADJUSTING SHAFT 1
21 | 51015236 g C NUT 1
22 | 5101536 SEFL B NUT 1
23 | 5310105 S ACCEPT PLATE BASE 1
24 | GB/T 70.1 S2ET M4 X8 SCREW M4 L=8 2
20 | GB/T 70.1 BRET M4 %12 SCREW M4 L=12 2
26 | GB/T 96.1 M 4 WASHER 4 5
27 | 5310130 ‘AT MOVING PLATE 1
28 | GB/T 70.1 4T M5¢ 8 SCREW M5 L=8 2
29 | GB/T 97.1 H 5 WASHER 5 5
30 | GB/T 6170 BEEE M4 NUT M4 2
31 | 5310129 e T+ EEfR MOVING PLATE BASE 1
32 | 53101250 132 B i £ 4 PICK-UP FOOT INSTALLING BASE 1
33 | GB/T 6184 i EE M5 NUT M5 )
34 | 5310126 RESHARET SCREW 1
35 | 5310124 HEH B SLIDE BLOCK 1
36 | 53101280 ISR ‘| INDICATOR LEVER 1
37 | 5310132 BETENC HINGE SCREW 1
38 | GB/T 5783 S8 M3 X4 BOLT M3 L=4 1
39 | GB/T 97.1 Hhig 3 WASHER 3 1
40 | GB/T 70.1 BET M6 X 15 SCREW M6 1=15 1
41 | GB/T 96.1 HEs WASHER 6 1
42 | 53101080 e PICK-TNSTALLING BASE 1
43 | 5310109 iy INSTALLING SHAFT 1
44 | 53101190 HEEAR A INSTRALLING BASE 1
45 | 5310136 BHEGHR C CLOTH FEED PLATE 1
46 | GB/T 5783 SEre Max8 BOLT M3 L=8 4
47 | GB/T 5783 SR M5 X 16 BOLT M5 L=16 1
48 | 53101200 YRR BRACKET BASE 1
49 | 53101214 EF LINK SHAFT 1
50 | 53101390 ke R B 44 CLOTH FEED PLATE BASE 1
51 | GB/T 97.1 i 3 WASHER 3 2
52 | GB/T 5783 B M3 X4 BOLT M3 L=4 2
53 | 5310133 g£E SLIDE ROLLER 2
54 | D8.16-13 W (80.9) WASHER 1
55 | GB/T 5783 Rk Ma X8 BOLT M4 1=8 1
56 | 5310134 [ WASHER 4
57 | GB/T 5783 HEHE M4 X 16 BOLT M4 L=16 2
58 | 53101380 ERMR C A PRESSURE PLATE ]
59 | 5310104 i SPRING 1
60 | 5310209 S HOLDER 1
61 |GB/T 67 84T M4 X 8 SCREW M4 L=8 1
62 | GB/T 97.1 B 4 WASHER 4 1

30




(4). ¥ ACCESSORIES PARTS

3l




el H 5 F F & W Description B
1 |D8.21-6 HRENHE B CONNECTING ASM. ]
2 | E380343 HE HOOK SHAFT WASHER 1
3 | E380342 HF STOP MOTION TRIPPING LEVER CAM 1
4 | E380303 SEET ) HINGE SCREW D=T7.94 H=12.7 1
5 | D8 13-15 4] RUBBER PLUG 1
6 | E380301 Hi TENTION SPRING 1
7 | E380302 EFF SOLENOID LINK 1
8 | ER02250 e BUTTON TRAY ASM. 1
9 | GB&45 F U 84T ST4. 2X 19 WOOD SCREW D=4.2 1=19 2
10 | E380601 AR IR EE BUTTON TRAY BASE 1
11 | GB/T 29,1 BEEE M6 X 12 SCREW M6 L=12 1
12 | 53101213 SRET SCREW 2
13 | GB/T 6172.1 2R M4 NUT M4 2
14 | 5310205 FEH SPRING PLATE 1
15 | GB/T 75 HRET M4 10 SCREW M4 1=10 1
16 | 53102010 SRR A 1 ACCEPT PLATE 1
17 | GB/T 70.1 BEET M4 X8 SCRES M4 L=8 4
18 [ GB/T 97.1 A 4 WASHER 4 4
19 | GB/T 6184 25 M NUT M6 1
20 | 5310204 SRS SCREW PIN 2
21 | 5310203 1E T4 DRIVING ARM SHAFT 1
22 | 5310202 T DRIVING ARM 2
23 | 5310206 EFF CONNECTING ARM 1
24 | GB/T T0.1 RET M4 16 SCRES M4 1=16 1_I

32




il
PNEUMATIC PRESSER LIFTER COMPONENTS

18. SEhIR ERIIR Zh

33



e &3] B F HF £ ® Descriotion 8
1 PM20 PRI L Connection 1
2 QFLIC-LS T I RE Filter i
3 FPH4-02 F LA e aia ek WL-E connection 1
4 GB 6170 W M6 Nut Mé 1
5 5101544 B Holder 1
6 FPH4-01 F M e St mgaEL Connection 1
7 FIT0 HRET SM15X 28X 16.5(9.8X 5.8 X5) | Screw SM15X 28X 16.5 2
8 D281801 fER Fixing plate 1
9 | PUN4X075SW REESE Hose 2.7LW X 0.65 1%
10 169113 ER R ) 1 Connecting block right 1
1 644067 LB e R L Wire 1
12 GB 896 #HE 6 Retaining ring 7 1
13 5101547 EE Pin 1
14 GB 6170 48 M10X1.25 Nut M10X 1.25 1
15 5101546 g Connector 1
16 GB 70 $RET M4X10 Screw M4 X 10 2
17 FISC4-M5 e Connection M5 D4 1
18 FPH4-MS5 F e shiumgask Choke valve 1
19 | PUN-4X0.75-SW RERAE Hose 2.7TLWX0.65 | 2X220
20 5101548 B Hinge screw 1
21 GB 9% B 4 Washer 4 2
22 5101545 A8 Flange 1
23 GB 70 8R4T M6 12 Screw M6X 12 1
24 | CQ2A25-25DCM i Cylinder |
25 GB 70 $RET M3 % 30 Screw M3 X 30 4

34




19. GD22308D-TO01 #5&  AY B fg in E 41

GD22308D-T01 ELECTRONIC BARTACKING MACHINE FOR
BAG'S BELT ( RECTANGULAR PATTERN )

13

& RiEH:

43#

o

HYVEE: 17x10

Fe| B & z B £ #® Description i
1 E380206 ST MNEEDLE BAR 1
2 Fl65 BEETSM1/8 % 44 = 4.5(5 = 1.5) SCREW 1/8 = 44 = 4,5(5= 1.5) 1
3 E380207 AR THREAD GUIDE 1
4 DP = 17-19 EEF NEEDEL 1
5 5100914 Higm (+2.2) NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE 1
6 D280517 HiERC [ NNER HOOK PRESSER ASM. 1

Y01.08-24 i HEe GUIDE PIN 2
7 D1828-282-N00 | #8 I NNER. HOOK 1
) E380204 Hp THEARD TAKE-UP SPRING 1
9 E380205 Y ek Y THEARD TENTION SPRING 1
10 D2811330 # R {£(No.6) WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT NO.& 1
11 | D2811320 H ER4 (No.6) WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT NO.6 1
12 | D281139 TR FEED PLATE 1
13 | D281142 fFaiE FINGER GUARD 1

35




20. GD22308D-T02 4T EA B fltnEL

GD22308D-T02 ELECTRONIC BARTACKING MACHINE FOR
UMBRELLA TOP ( CIRCULAR PATTERN )

LRI 514

O Qm )

LR 524 L RER: 534

SYWE: 012 BONE: 012 Sg98HE: 12
Fe| B = T H £ ® Description &
1 |DPxs-12 et NEEDEL 1
2 | D281142 FLIE FINGER GUARD 1
3 | D8.24-2.1 B R B 4 44 WORK CLAMP FOOT (CYCLE STYLE)| 1
4 | D824 R FEED PLATE 1

30



21. GD22308D-T03 75452 B fay i B 411
RONIC BARTACKING MACHNE

GD22308D-T03 ELECT

( SQUARE PATTERN )

EHLRE: o8 W
635
BO%EE: 12x10
e B g F B £ Description ¥
1 | D281144 kEm WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT 1
2 | D281143 HER WORK. CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT 1
3 | D2B1142 ELE FINGER GUARD |
4 | D281145 HE FEED PLATE 1

37



22. GD22308D-T04 A 7L B B in B4

GD22308D-T04 ELECTRONIC BARTACKING MACHINE
( DECORATIVE PATTERN )

SRR 40¢ | TAER 414
o
BUNEHE: 4x25| BABE: 4x25
Fg|l B £ T B £ %® Description 9
1 D281107 EEMB WORK CLAMP FOOT B, LEFT 1
2 D281106 HEMB WORK CLAMP FOOT B, RIGHT 1
3 D281128 failE FINGER GUARD 1
4 D281111 i g FEED PLATE B i

38



23. GD22308D-T05 i & (B 24 r Fin El 411

GD22308D-T05 ELECTRONIC BARTCKING MACHINE FOR
ELASTRIC MATS ( CIR CULAR PATTERN )

FHTEW: P1N SRk P2a FH{EH: P3u

OO | O

ESIHEE: 15 BEIHE: 615 SOINHE: 15

59




e 3] g T B & Description 15714
1 | E3s0206 £ T NEEDLE BAR 1
2 | Fl65 HEETOMI1/B % 44 % 4,5(5 % 1.5) SCREW 1/8x 44 x 4.5(5 % 1.5) 1
3 BIg0207 THREAD GUIDE 1
4 |DPx17-19 HLEr NEEDLE 1
5 | 5100914 SHREE (©22) NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE 1
6 | D280517 WERC INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM. i

Y01.08-24 WS GUIDE PIN 2

7 D1828-282-MN00 | i INNER HOOK 1

8 | E380204 HhERTN THEARD TAKE-UP SPRING 1

9 | E380205 SRR THEARD TENTION SPRING 1

10 BB & a4 1
11 | 5300106 LR SR A SOLENOID RELAY CABLE ASM. 1
12 | FI67 EEETOM11/64 x 40 x14 (7 % 2.8) SCREW 11/64 L=14 2
13 | GRRSY HUH 4 SPRING WASHER 4 2
14 | GB97.1-85 i 4 WASHER 4 2
15 | 5310305 gamm SOLENOID PITTING PLATE 1
16 |DGI-2 HBEEn CABLE CLIP 3
17 | FIs7 HETSMI11/64 = 40 x (7 % 2.5) SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 3
18 | F30120 BN RUBBER PLUG 1
19 | 5310302 et ) HINGE SCREW 3
20 | B380107 ET WASHER 1
21 | GB6172.1 A M4 NUT M4 4
22 | 53103010 il WIPER 1
23 | 5310303 Eikoi 2o WIPER LINK 1
24 | 5310304 HREiT WIPER ARM 1
25 | GB5783 B M4 x12 SCREW M4 L=12 1
26 | GR93-47 HE4 WASHER 4 2
27 | 51006028 Eid s g WIPER BASE PLATE 1
28 LR R ARt 1
29 | D2804110-T T ERh RS PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID ASM. 1
30 | D2811470 %ﬁmmﬁ# WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. 1
31 | D231148 gt agi ] FEED PLATE (CYCLE STYLE) 1
32 | D281142 sk FINGER GUARD 1
33 | D2811530 Rt g LEVER DRIVING PLATE ASM. 1
34 | D281152 T B3 5% CLOTH PRESSER SPRING 1
35 | GB&T SHAT M 3x12 SCREW M3 L=12 1
36 | GBE170 A M3 NUT M3 1

40




24. GD22308D-T06 %1% AR 25 &Y BB f jm El 41
GD22308D-T06 ELECTRONIC BARTACKING MACHINE FOR

STITCHED EYELETS

CRLH: 320 (BRI 33 |BRER: 314 B 3¢
e ookt S (04 .- o0 | S E= 1304
i A A ot
SOKE: 63X 9 | BHAE: 0ox 05| BYIHE: 02X 08 |HHIFHE- 02X 08
Fe| H = 2 # £ & Description Yoit
1 D281150 ZIER (RIREE) WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT 1
2 D281149 HIER (EERE) WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT 1
3 D2g1114 g2 C FINGER GUARD C 1
4 D281151 brigact i1 FEED PLATE 1

41




25. GD22308D-T07 L2473y i i E 4

GD22308D-T07 ELECTRONIC BARTACKING MACHINE FOR
SAFETY BELTS

% |
|
|
—1 8 @ |
|
s |
|
12 |
I
2 J
L)
S
4 ‘ﬂ
&~ 5@ 2
6
TRERE: o6# | T RTER: 67#
AN 5461 | IwwWWUW 684t
HOVEE: 30x4 | BIFERE: 40x4
Fe| H 5 T B & W Description W
1 | E380206 &HFF NEEDLE BAR 1
2 Fl65 BRETSM1/8 = 44 % 4.5(5 = 1.5) SCREW 1/8 » 44 » 4 5(5 % 1.5) 1
3 | E380207 bugst THREAD GUIDE 1
4 | DPx17-19 gt NEEDLE 1
5 | 5100914 SHEEI2.2) NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE 1
6 | D280517 WEREC INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM. 1
Y01.08-24 B GUIDE PIN 2
7 | D1828-282-N00 | @& INNER HOOK 1
8 | E380204 BELRIN 5 THEARD TAKE-UP SPRING 1
9 | E380205 LR THEARD TENTION SPRING 1
10 51011370 {40 = Syl FE DAH WOREK CLAMP FOOT ASM.(40 = 5) 1
i1 | 5101138 BG40 x 5) FEED PLATE(40 x 5) 1
12 | D281142 frieiE FINGER GUARD 1




4. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS

THIBE R

45~47




REE.NO _ _NOTE __ PARTNO. REEERIBRION . oo bosdhoak o Aty |
I HX -0015000-00 CABLE CLIP -7 4 iy I
i 400-12127 0IL_PIPE_HOLUER $a0an {7 1 1
3 EW-G040602-TF SCRER K4 L-=G oERITAE AR BAXO.T L=6 1
4 400-13721 TUBE_CLAMP a%an {7 i1 1
5§ SL-4040891-5C SCRER ¥4 L=8 37 39% J40 230 M L= 1
5 0= 10964 THROET COLTAR_AE. EEFLF RS FR B T
7 400- 10467 THRUST _COLLAR TH793Y 2252085 {1y
5 400- 10469 THRUST COLLAK SCREW Er pl g F T BT Y (2}
9 SB-1100024-00 BEARING 0N ¥ 0k 3

10 400- 16077 LOWER SHAFT GEAR_ASH, Yy T 1
T A00-06563 TSCTLLATOR SHAFT AATTar 7 T
i2 SM-BOGOEI2-TP SCHEN W& L-0 bAEY WG L6 2
I3 400-1067% LOWER SHAFT b 3 ]
14 FA-9500801-00 CABLE BAKD bEl VISR TS 2
15 400-06578 1L WICK PRESSER AY5301547 9 i
[ SH-BORDGTT-TI SCREW HIF ¥R L-E T
17 GM-BOGOALZ-TP SCREW MG L=8 FARE WG LB z
18 A00-0G573 SHITTLE ASM, Ay vz 1
18 400-06574 SHUTTLE Aty 7 (1}
0 RIB20-210-D00 SHUTTLE 011 FELT, A td4 ThanariTohbA (2
4] BIREIT-210-1400 ENUTTLE OTL FELT, W EFF T FYESTT 1Y 17
] B1822-215-F00 INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING Fag vheIA 3 (21
13 RE-0300000-K0 E-RIKG 3 El 5hAy 3 (2}
24 265-01858 IWMER-1M00K - PRESSER ASH, 1A TRRETEIATY & (2)
25 141 -04004 UNCE THEOUGH 01L FELT PRESSER did vhudanreibdee (1}
§ | S . TP SRR WI L=1.5 EXF N 9.5 [}
27 141-03%07 SHUTTLE ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT A TRt} (n
a8 400-06577 SRUTTLE LUBRICATING PLATE A4 Thanay (1
20 SM-4030455-5F SCREW #aT3pF W3 Led (2)
30 £y-2000000-00 OIL ¥ICK sl 2%y (2.6)
k1 TG~ 200000000 GILWICK ) AT
il 236-30007 TURE fa-T (1)
1 236-30007 TURE fa-1 (0,6)
14 135-28607 SWUTTLE PACKIKG T T Ay {2
15 400- 10471 SHUTTLE_RACE_ADJUST I§G_SIAFT 14N TF30ery ¥ 1
k1 TH-GUAUESO-TF BCREN W9 1= Y WA =6 T
" 400- 06575 SHUTTLE BEARING RIRG AR e T by I
18 400-0E5TE SHUTTLE 01L SEAL Hihx-4 2
9 01 SE-30E0010-04 BEART NG I a0Y z
L] 01  EB-J0E0010-08 BEARING oy 9§ 29y 2
11 (1} TR TORTRTE -0 BEARTRG JOF T FGE T
42 01 5B-3080010-0D BEARING o8 1Y 49 2
43 BER15-210-000 INKER HOUK URPER 5PRING Addv dan ) 1
44 SH-G020460-TP SCHEW W2 L=3.5 k33y W2 L=3.5 2
45 02 141-03253 IHNER HOOK PHESSER ASM, . A IAY IITANTT & 1
16 [k} TAT-0375% TRNER HO0K PRESSER ISW.F EETMRT AR BT T
47 00 141-03659 FTTLE RACE RING ASH, ,C ok Iy 8 1
A et Pk A S [T L 1 i
49 07 d00-14963 SHUTTLE DR IVER ASH, bR -3 1
50 88-B121212-TP SCREW 3/16-28 =120 OXFarEE Ak 3/06-18 L=12 (1)
e = FHA = 1]
62 07 400- 10879 EHUTTLE TRIVER bR = (1}
| B FAGING PREYE : £ wh-2 2% (Ph7d -%) :
== S
55 400- 10473 LOWER_SHAFT_GEAR_COVER ASK, SEY Y TAN -9% 1
11 FOT-THTY ;] 2 ET3 3 L3 T [L}]
57 400- 10475 LOWER_SHAFT_GEAR_FELT YEX MY TToep [
58 Hi'-045080] -5P WASHER L5l o o | 2
] SH- 5040855 -5K SCREW LT b 2
5 5L - 4040891 - 50 SCREW M4 L-8 P 0 32Y e a3 4 Leg 1
Tl = B TAELE CLIF YT T
] SL-4040800-5C SCHEW W4 L-3 by a3 W L=R 2
63 EH-B040650-TP SCHEN H4 L=6 E74 M4 Leg 1
04 404 -DGR4D RUBBER BUSH Ya2p 477 3% 2
05 400-0683G 011 TARK ASH. F{ayred i
EET W] T
s [T e R aiati ert ERITTEE Thi v 7hrH3) 1
68 07 400-14968 SHUTTLE(N) A 0 7hAY30) 1
69 07 HISZE-210-DAA BOBEIN CASE ASK, b r-aga 1
70 07 ®1806-210-Da0 BOBEIN ey 1
ki ~THTT 8 AT AR T
72 i SM-B061050-TF SCREW FA8Y WE L=10 1
NOTE (i) 01, .. . SELECTIVE PARTS F.
0%, ... FOR LX- 1900AF, AN LX- 1900AF , AMfY
03, .. FOR LX-1900A5 L= 1900551
04. .. FOR LX-1900AH LK- 1 900AHM]

05, EXCEPT LE- 1500, AR
06,...FOR LK-1900AIL, AR
O7,...FOR LK-L900AR

0B, ...EXCEPT LK- 190040

LK~ 1S00AH, AR % 8 <
LK- 1 S00AN , AR

LK- [S00ART]

LK- | SODAR & B <



‘uigqoq A41oodoo
2bup| U0} 24D SUQUINU 4uDy

310N 3SV3d

uI9908 -NE-9IXYW ¥
| 2105 — @SP) UIqqog  €-08-9DXVYW ‘€

——  2HNYS 2-1S-909VW ‘2
Qips T 4RAMQ BIHNYS T-NH-9IXVW T

H 0062 19 |°q0|9



